

58 WP-4058-2026

**DASARI HARI BABU
Vs
THE RESERVE BANK OF INDIA**

Present: Mr.Vinod Kumar Pemmasani, Advocate for petitioners.

None appeared for respondent Nos.1 and 3.

Learned counsel for petitioners is permitted to take out fresh personal notice to un-served respondent No.2.

By the next date of hearing, if notice is not served, interim order may be vacated.

List on 20.04.2026.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 30.03.2026
KA