

DASARI HARI BABU

Vs

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

Present:-

Mr. Vinod Kumar Pemmasani,
Advocate for petitioner.

Mr.S.Satyanarayana Moorthy, Standing
Counsel for respondent No.1.

Memo regarding proof of service of respondent No.2 has been filed.

None appeared on behalf of respondents 2 and 3 despite service of notice.

List on 23.06.2026 for arguments.

Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(TUHIN KUMAR GEDELA)
JUDGE

Date: 20.04.2026

KSN/JLV